
No. 

INTHE 

~upreme Q'.Court of tbe ~niteb ~tates 

CHAD EVERET BRACKEEN, et al., 
Petitioners, 

v. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 
that on this 3rd day of September, 2021, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ 
of Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel identified 
below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified 
below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served 
have been served. 

Brian H. Fletcher 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room 5616 
Washington, DC 20530 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Respondents Deb Haaland, 
et al. 



Keith M. Harper 
Venus McGhee Prince 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
607 14th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 508-5800 
kharper@kilpatricktownsend.com 
vprince@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Adam H. Charnes 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 4400 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 922-7106 
acharnes@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Thurston H. Webb 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2800 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
( 404) 815-6300 
twebb@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Mark Reeves 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
1450 Greene Street, Suite 230 
Enterprise Mill 
Augusta, GA 30901 
(706) 823-4206 
mreeves@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Kathryn E. Fort 
MSU COLLEGE OF LAW 
648 N. Shaw Lane 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
(517) 432-6992 
fort@law.msu.edu 

Counsel for Respondents Cherokee 
Nation, et al. 
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Ken Paxton 
Jeffrey C. Mateer 
Kyle D. Hawkins 
Beth E. Klusmann 
John C. Sullivan 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711 
(512) 936-1700 
ken.paxton@oag.texas.gov 
jeffrey .mateer@oag.texas.gov 
kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov 
beth.klusmann@oag.texas.gov 
john.sullivan@oag.texas.gov 

David J. Hacker 
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE 
2001 W. Plano Parkway, Suite 1600 
Plano, TX 7 507 5 
(972) 941-4444 
dhacker@firstliberty.org 

Jeff Landry 
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
1885 North Third Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
(225) 326-6766 

Curtis Hill 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
302 W. Washington Street 
IGC South, Fifth Floor 
Indianapolis, IN 76204 
(317) 232-6255 

Counsel for Respondents States of Texas, 
Louisiana, and Indiana 



Doreen McPaul 
Paul Spruhan 
Kandis Martine 
NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
P.O. Drawer 2010 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(928) 871-6210 
paspruhan@nndoj.org 

Thomas P. Schmidt 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
875 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 918-5547 
thomas.schmidt@hoganlovells.com 

Colleen E. Roh Sinzdak 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 64 7-5600 
colleen.sinzdak@hoganlovells.com 

Maria Wyckoff Boyce 
Catherine E. Bratic 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
609 Main Street, Suite 4200 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 632-1400 
maria.boyce@hoganlovells.com 
catherine.bratic@hoganlovells.com 

Counsel for Respondent Navajo Nation 
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